
SAMTEX 
FASHIONS LIMITED 

A Govt. Recognised Export House 

Date: 13.11.2025 

To, 
General Manager 
Departnent of Corporate Services-IListing 
BSE Limited 

Phiroze, Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 

Scrip Code: 521206 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held today iLe. Thursday, November 13, 2025 pursuant to 
Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and other applicable provisions, 
if any, please note that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today, i.e. Thursday, November 
13, 2025, have inter -alia considered, approved and taken on record the following matters: 

1. Approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter 

and half year ended September 30, 2025 duly reviewed and recommended by the Audit 

Committee along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors. 

2. Approved the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter 
and half year ended September 30, 2025 duly reviewed and recommended by the Audit 
Committee along with Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors. 

Meu'e fashion teclnolag4 

The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are being uploaded on the Company's 
website www.samtexfashions.com and the said results are also being published in the newspaper as 

required under the SEBI Listing regulations. 

It is further informed that the Board Meeting held today commenced at 4:00 P.M. and concluded at 

6:52 P.M. 

Kindly take note the same on your official records. 

Thanking You, 

For SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED 

Rinki Rani 
Company Secretary & Compliance Oficer 

(M. No.:- A51516) 

Encl: as above 

Regd. Office & Works: Khasra No 62, D1/3 Industrial Area Rajarampur, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahr UP 203205 IN 
Delhi Office: Unit No. 137, DLF Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla Phase 1, New Delhi-110020, Telephone No. 011-49025972 

CIN: L17112UP1993PLCO22479, E-Mail id :samtex.compliance @ gmail.com, NWebsite -www.samtexfashions.com 











A Gowvt. Recognised Export House 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 2025 
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A Gowt. Recognised Export House %m ’d r/‘ 4e W@% 

Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabllities as at September 30, 2025 
(In Lakhs 

Particulars Note No. As at As at 
September 30, | March 31, 

2025 2025 
(Upaudited) | (Audited) 

~ ASSETS 

1 |Non-current assets 
(a) Property, plant and equipment 1 266.69 266.69 
(b) Capital work-in-proaress 
(c) Intangible assets 
(d) Financial assets 

(i) Investments 2 150.01 150.01 

(ii) Trade Receivables 2 568.04 587.34 

(iii) Other financial assets 2 7.42 7.42 

(e) Deferred tax assets (net) 132.28 132.28 
(f) Other non-current assets 3 118.68 118.68 

Total Non - Current Assets| 124311 1,262.41 
2 |current assets 

(a) Inventories 4 25.32 25.32 
(b) Financial assets 

(i) Trade receivables 5 
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 6 1.76 113 
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 6 12.07 12.07 

(iv) Other financial assets 2 0.60 0.60 
(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) 26.72 26.72 
(d) Other current assets 3 93.94 91.78 

Total Current Assets 160.40) 157.60 

Total Assets (1+2) 1,403.51 1,420.02 
B) EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1 |Equity 
(a) Equity share capital 7 1,491.80 1,491.80 

(b) Other equity 8 (1,506.78), (1,490.56) 

Total equity| (14.98) 1.24] 

LIABILITIES 

2 [Non-current liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowinas 9 630.56 630.56 
(b) Provisions 10 11.84 11.84 

Total Non - Current Liabilities| 642.40) 63240 
3 |current liabilities 

(a) Financial liabilities 
(i) Borrowinas 1 
(i) Trade payables dues to MSME 2.58 2.80 
(ii) Trade payables dues to other than MSME 759.77 759.82 

(b) Provisions 
(c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 
(d) Other current liabilities 12 13.75 13.77 

Total Current Liabilities| 776.10) 77638 

Total Equity and Liabilities (1+2+3) 1,403.51 1,320.02] 

| Regd. Office & Works: Khasra No 62, D1/3 Industrial Area Rajarampur, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahr UP 203205 IN 

Delhi Office: Unit No. 137, DLF Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla Phase -1, New Delhi-110020, Telephone No. 011-49025972 
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ESER FA 
A Gowt. Recognised Export House %m'c! fion techuol 

Standalone Cash flow statement for the Half Year ended 30 September 2025 
(In Lakhs) 

Half Year ended Vialf Year ended 
Pai iculsrs September 30, 2025 September 30, 2024 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) 
A. Cash flow from operating activities 

Profit for the year -16.29) -14.24 

Adiustments for: 
income tax expense 
[Amounts Charaed directly to Other Comorehensive Income 0.07) 0.29 
Depreciation and amortisation 
Loss/(Gain) on disposal of property, plant and equipment 
interest income recoanised in orofit or loss By 
Finance cost recoanised in profit or loss 0.01 0.0t 

Fixed assets wtten off 
Nt unreaiised exchanae (Gain)/Loss 
et (qain)loss recoanised for derivatives 

Movements in working capital: 

(1ncrease) /decrease in trade and other receivables 1930 10.00) 
(Increase) /decrease in other financial assets 
(Increase) /decrease in other current assets -2.16| 2.87, 

(Increase) /decrease in other non-current assets 

(Increase) /decrease in inventories 
Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables 027, 2.68 
increase/ (decrease) in provisions 
Increase/ (decrease) in other current liabilities -0.02| -0.23| 

Increase/ (decrease) in other financial liabilities 

Cash qenerated from operations 0.64 119 

income taxes paid (net of refund, if any) - 0.00 

Net cash generated from operations 0.64 119 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Pavments for property, plant and equpment 
Proceeds from disposal of droperty, plant and eauipment 
toterest received 0.09 
(Increase) /decrease in other bank balances -0.00 -0.08 

Net cash generated from /(used in) investing activities (0.00) 0.00 

C. Cash flow from financing activities 

[Net Increase /(Decrease) in long term borrowing 

Net Increase /(Decrezse) In short term borrowing 

interest Paid -0.01] -0.01 

Net cash used in financing activities (0.01) (0.01) 

Net change in cash and cash eauivalents 063 1.19) 

Cash and cash equivalents as at the beainning of the Year 262 1.43) 

Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the Year 325 2.62 

Reconciliation of Cash and cash equivalents with the Balance Sheet: 
Cash and cash equivalents(Refer Note 10] 176 2.62 

NOTES: 
1.The sbove results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors In their meeting held on November 13, 2025. 

2 These redults have been prepared In accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other 

recogaised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 

3 The figures of the last periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm Lo the current quarter's ciassifications. 

4 The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results and their report i attached to the financlal rth* 

| 
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e FASHIONS LIMITED 

A Gowt. Recognised Export House 
W 'c laadic 

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANGIAL RESULTS FOR
 THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 2025 

e 
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mEERs#  FASHIONS LIMITED 
A Gowvt. Recognised Export House W'd lashi tochnol 

Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities as at September 30, 2025 
{In Lakhs) 

Particulars Note No. As at As at 
September | March 31, 
30, 2025 2025 

(Unaudited) | (Audited) 

A ASSETS 

1 [Non-current assets 
(a) Property, plant and equipment 1 6,083.32 6,083.32 
(b) Capital work-in-progress 170.34 170.24 
(c) Intangible assets 2 0.59 0.59 
(d) Financial assets 

(1) Investments 
(ii) Trade Receivables 3 28,466.89 28,470.64 
(iii) Other financial assets 3 366.42 366.42 

(e) Deferred tax assets (net) 92.53 92.53 
() Other nan-current assets 4 216.85 216.85 

Total Non - Current Assets| 35,396.94 | 35,400.69 
2 |Current assets 

(a) Inventories 17 25.32 25.32 
(b) Financial assets 

(i) Trade receivables S - 
(i) Cash and cash equivalents 6 59.44 57.45 
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 6 40.43 40.43 
(iv) Other financial assets 3 4.25 4.25 

() Current Tax Assets (Net) 60.56 60.39 
(d) Other current assets 4 280.79 278.64 

Total Current Assets| 470.79 466.47 

Total Assets (1+2)! 35,867.73 35,867.16 
B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1 |Equity 
(a) Equity share capital 7 1,491.80 1,491.80 

(b) Other equity 8 (25,460.74)] _ (25,455.57 
Total equity (23,968.94)]  (23,963.77) 

LIABILITIES 

2 |Non-current liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 9 693.06 686.06 
(b) Provisions 10 11.84 11.84 
(c) Deffered tax Libilities 

Total Non - Current Liabilities| 704.90 697.90 
3 ies 

(@) Financial liabilities 
(i) Borrowings 11 55,607.29 55,608.79 
(i) Trade payables dues to MSME 13 2.58 2.80 
(ii) Trade payables dues to other than MSME 837.30 836.44 
(iii) Other financial liabilities 2,633.45 2,633.45 

(b) Provisions . 10 - 
(c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 
(d) Other current liabilities 14 51.17 51.56 

Total Current Liabilities| 59,131.78 $9,133.04 

Total Equity and Liabilities (1+2+3) 35.867.73 | 35.867.16 

l Regd. Office & Works: Khasra No 62, D1/3 Industrial Area Rajarampur, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahr UP 203205 
| Delhi Office: Unit No. 137, DLF Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla Phase -1, New Delhi-110020, Telephone No. 011-49) 

]‘ CIN: L17112UP1993PLC022479, E-Ma : samtex.compliance@gmail.com, Website - www.samtexfashions.com 



E@ZE  FASHIONS LIMITED 
A Govt. Recognised Export House 

Consolidated Cash fiow statement for the Half Year ended 30 September 2025 
(In Lakhs) 

Parti Half Year ended Hall Year ended 
Srecnlar September 30, 2025 September 30, 2024 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) 
A. Cash flow from operating activities 

Profit for the year (20.55) (19.22) 
Adiustments for: 

Income tax expense y Amounts Charaed directly to Other Comprehensive Income. 15.38 3.89 
Depreciation and amortisation N 
Loss/(Gain) on disposal of property, plant and eaulpment 
Interest income recoanised in profit or loss (1.66)] (0.58) 
Finance cost recoanised in profit or loss 0.01 0.01 
Capital Investment Subsidy 
Net unrealised exchanae (Gain)/Loss. 
Net (gain)/loss recognised for derivatives 

Movements in working capital: 
(Increase) /decrease in trade and other receivables 3.75 6.25 
(Increase) /decrease in other financial assets g 5 
(Increase) /decrease in other current assets (2.18) 292 
(Increase) /decrease in other non-current assets 

(Increase) /decrease in inventories 
Increase/ (decrease) in trade payables 0.63 219 
Increasef (decrease) in current tax asset/liabilties 
Increase/ (decrease) in provisions X 
Increase/ (decrease) in other current liabilities (3.40) (0.19), 
Increase! (decrease) in other financial liabilities 

Cash qenerated from operations (7.99), 473) 

Income taxes paid (net of refund, if anv) 0.17) (0.05) 

Net cash aenerated from operations (8.16) (4.78) 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Fayments for oroperty, plant and equioment 
Proceeds from disoosal of property, plant and equipment 

Interest received 1.66 0.58 
(Increase) /decrease in other bank balances - (0.08} 

Net cash generated from /(used in) investing activities 1.66 0.50 

€. Cash flow from financing activities 
Net Increase /(Decrease) in lonq term borrowing 10.00 4.50 
Net Increase /(Decrease) in short term borrowina (1.49) (0.45) 
Interest Paid (0.01) (0.01) 

Net cash used in financing activities 8.49 404 

Net chanae in cash and cash eauivalents 2.00 (0.24) 

Cash and cash eauivalents as at the beainning of the Year 58.99 59.24 

Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the Year 60.98 58.99 

Reconciliation of Cash and cash eauivalents with the Bafance Sheet: 
Cash and cash equivalents(Refer Note 10] 59.44 58.99 

NOTES: 

other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 

r 

| 

3.The figures of the last periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current quarter's classifications. 

4. The Statutory auditars of the Company have carricd out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results and their report is attached to the financlal results. 
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